n SYSTEM
SC-AK343 (P) Music center: SA-AK343 (P)
Speaker: SB-AK340 (P)
(Refer to the original service manual for information of the technical
specifications.)
 1 Notes 3
 2 Illustration of IC's, Transistors and Diodes (Updating) 3
 3 Schematic Diagram (Updating) 5

D5103 B0BA3R900006 DIODE [M]
D6458 B3AAA0000803 DIODE [M]
SWITCHES
S951 K0J1BB000017 SW MODE [M]
S952 K0J1BB000021 SW HALF [M]
S971 K0J1BB000017 SW MODE [M]
S972 K0J1BB000021 SW HALF [M]
S975 K0J1BB000021 SW RECINH_F [M]
CN7001 K1MN16B00154 16P CONNECTOR [M]
CS1001 K1MY05AA0043 CONNECTOR SOCKET [M]
CS1002 K1MY05AA0043 CONNECTOR SOCKET [M]
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
PACKING MATERIALS
P1 RPGX1679 PACKING CASE [M]
RESISTORS
R2145 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R2149 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R2172 ERJ3GEYJ682V 6.8K 1/16W [M]
R2245 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R2249 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R2271 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R2311 D0GB471JA041 470 1/16W [M]
R2312 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R2317 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R2345 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R2411 D0GB471JA041 470 1/16W [M]
R2412 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R2417 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R2445 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R5112 ERJ3GEYJ394V 390K 1/16W [M]
R5113 ERJ3GEYJ394V 390K 1/16W [M]
R6751 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R6752 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R6753 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]

�[M] Indicates in the Remarks columns indicates parts supplied by PAVCSG.
�
��
� ·�
��
�Reference for O/I book languages are as follows:
Ar: Arabic Du: Dutch It: Italian Sp Spanish
Cf: Canadian French En: English Ko: Korean Sw: Swedish
Cz: Czech Fr: French Po: Polish Co: Traditional Chinese
Da: Danish Ge: German Ru: Russian Cn: Simplified Chinese
Pe: Persian Ur: Ukraine
25
SA-AK343P
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C2704 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C2802 ECA1HAK3R3XB 3.3 50V [M]
C2854 ECA1AAK221XB 220 10V [M]
C5106 ECJ1VB1H104K 0.1 50V [M]
C5107 ECJ1VB1H104K 0.1 50V [M]
C5114 F1K2A1040007 0.1 100V [M]
C5115 F1K2A1040007 0.1 100V [M]
C5171 ECA1HM102E 1000 50V [M]
C5172 ECA1HM102E 1000 50V [M]
C5186 ECJ1VB1H104K 0.1 50V [M]
C5187 ECJ1VB1H104K 0.1 50V [M]
C5920 ECA1HM102E 1000 50V [M]
C5940 ECA1HM102E 1000 50V [M]
C6635 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C6751 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C6752 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C7203 F2A0J221A200 220P 6.3V [M]
C7231 F2A0J221A200 220P 6.3V [M]